DECISION

of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on re-approval of the structure and staff units of the Secretariat of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan"

The "Regulation on the Secretariat of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan" was made amendments by the CEC decision # 4/17, dated August 4, 2022 to improve the structure and increase the efficiency of the activity of the Secretariat of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan. Regarding this, it became necessisary to improve and re-approve the existing structure of the CEC Secretariat.

Basing on the above-mentioned and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 28.5 of the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

1. The structure and staff units of the CEC Secretariat shall be re-approved (table is attached).

2. The Decision is enforced upon its publication.

Chairman

Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary

CEC Secretary

Arifa Mukhtarova

Mikayil Rahimov